Magnetic absolute multi-turn shaftencoder
BCD258J15N24P13/16P8CR
B
IE
R
 P
O
W

Weight approx.900g
Explosion protection EXll3d txx℃(Zone 22)1
Order designation BCD2 58K
BCD2 58J15N 24P13/16P8 CR
3M12 connector radialCR
Connection
P8 Shaft 10 mm IP68+69K
Shaft
16  16 bit
resolution multi-turn
resolution single-turn
13    13 bit
singal code
N   binary code
flange
J1  clamping flange
Ambient conditons
temperature range -40...+85℃
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6
 (≤3000m/s2/10-2’000 Hz)
Shock IEC 60068-2-6
 (≤3000m/s2/6 ms)
Noise immunity EN 61000-6-2
Emitted interference EN 6100-6-3
Magnetic absolute multi-turn shaftencoder
BCD258J15N24P13/16P8CR
B
IE
R
 P
O
W
ER
 G
M
B
H
w
w
w
.b
ie
rp
ow
er
.c
om
Bierpower Group                  Internet http://www.bierpower.com                 E-mail:bierpower@bierpower.com
Copyright Bierpower,Printed in Germany
dimension
Setting of user address for profibus-dp
Address can be set
 with rotary switch.
Example:User
address 23
assignment M12 Bus-IN male
pin nr.singal description
1  n.c -
2  A line green Cable green/Profibus-DP
3  n.c -
4  B line red Cable red/profibus-Dp
5  n.c -
B-coded
Setting of terminationg resistors for profibus-DP
ON=Last User
OFF=User X
assignment M12 Bus-OUT female
pin nr.singal description
1  +VsDP VP Profibus+5VDC1)
2  A line green Cable green/Profibus-DP
3 0VDP DGND Profibus1)
4  B line red Cable red/profibus-Dp
5  n.c -